

## Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract Under Section 32 of the Construction Lien Act

The District Municipality of Muskoka 70 Pine Street Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1N3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Contract313-24-B-23
Muskoka Road 20 Twin Culvert Replacement, Grading, Paving and Guide Rail Installation (short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on
November 2, 2023
(date substantially performed)
<u>Signatures</u>
Date certificate signed: November 14, 2023
(Payment Certifier)
and (Owner) Rob Anderson Date: 2023.11.20 09:07:35 -05'00'
(Contractor)
Name of owner: The District Municipality of Muskoka
Address for service: 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1N3
Name of Contractor: Weir Gradall Ltd.
Address for service: 3118 Hwy 118 East, Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1X1
Name of payment certifier: The Greer Galloway Group (where applicable)
Address: 640 Cataraqui Woods Drive, Unit 2A , Kingston, Ontario K7P 2Y5
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:  The District Municipality of Muskoka, 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1N3  (where liens do not attach to premises)